

## वेस्टर्न कोलफील्ड्स लिमिटेड

## Western Coalfields Limited

मिनीरत्न कंपनी A Miniratna Company कोल इंडिया लिमिटेड की अनुषंगी कंपनी A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited



विपणन एवं विक्रय विभाग

Marketing & Sales Department

Fax: 0712-2512977

Telephone: 0712-2511061-2511323 CIN: U10100MH1975GOI018626

ISO: 9001:2008 Certified

Website: www.westerncoal.nic.in

पंजी. कार्या: कोयला विहार, सिविल लाइन्स, नागपुर (महाराष्ट्र)- 440001 Regd Off: Coal Estate, Civil Lines, Nagpur (MS)- 440001

सन्दर्भ सं: नाग/ वेकोलि/ वि एवं वि/ 75

दिनांक: 12.06.2021

नोटिस

विषय: Meeting with Non Regulated Sector Linkage auction consumers of WCL

M&S Dept WCL is inviting you to Consumer meeting for Non Regulated Sector Linkage auction consumers through Video Conference on Google Meet on Wednesday, June 16<sup>th</sup>, 2021 11:00 am. [Duration 1 hours 30 minutes].

Link to join the meeting: https://meet.google.com/yjf-eryv-why

**Agenda:** To discuss the various issues related to Non Regulated Sector Linkage auction Consumers, to invite suggestion and to understand customer preference.

All Non Regulated Sector Linkage auction Consumers of WCL are invited to join the meeting.

Regards

HoD (M&S), WCL

Copy for Kind Information to: -

1. Director Technical (P&P), WCL

Copy to: -

- 1. GM (System), WCL With request to upload the notice on website
- 2. All Sectional Incharge of M&S Department
- 3. Notice Board